TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM316007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/03/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyllzone LLC, d/b/a Draftstreet.com		09/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DraftKings, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Summer Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 510	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 02110	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3982520	DRAFTSTREET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173382880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-338-2803 Phone:

Email: trademark@sandw.com Lawrence R. Robins **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence R. Robins
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence R. Robins/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=DKAssign#page1.tif source=DKAssign#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0546

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Skyllzone LLC, d/b/a Draftstreet.com, a Delaware limited liability company with

its principal place of business at 555 West 18th Street, New York, NY 10010

("Assignor"), is the record owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S.

trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark").

On approximately July 3, 2014, DraftKings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its

principal place of business at 125 Summer Street, Suite 510, Boston, MA 02110

("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of

the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of

July 3, 2014 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together

with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue

and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

SKYLLZONE, LLC, D/B/A

DRAFTSTREET.COM

{B1759960; 1}

REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0547

EXHIBIT A

<u>MARK</u>

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

DRAFTSTREET

3,982,520

June 21, 2011

{B1759960; 1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 09/04/2014